SWPPD 2026 RATES

Code Description Rate
1. Single-Phase Service
Summer Season
Customer Service Charge, Rural $33.00
Customer Service Charge, in Town $30.50
All kWh Rural $0.1012
Town $0.1012

Winter Season

Customer Service Charge, Rural $33.00
Customer Service Charge, in Town $30.50
All kWh Rural $0.0785
Town $0.0785
2. Three-Phase Service
Summer Season
Customer Service Charge $47.00
All kWh $0.1012
Winter Season
Customer Service Charge $47.00
All kWh $0.0785

2-1. Small Commercial — Fossil Fuel
Summer Season

First 100 kWh per month $0.6750

All excess kWh per month $0.1012
Winter Season

First 100 kWh per month $0.6750

All excess kWh per month $0.0785
Minimum Monthly Charge $85.00

3. Ball Park Lights
Summer Season
All kWh $0.1012
Winter Season
All kWh $0.0785



4, Irrigation

1.

Daily Control
Monthly Facility Charge
Monthly Horsepower Charge
All kWh

Ag Advantage
Monthly Facility Charge
Monthly Horsepower Charge
All kWh

Two Day Control
Monthly Facility Charge
Monthly Horsepower Charge
All kWh

One Day Control
Monthly Facility Charge
Monthly Horsepower Charge
All kWh

No Control
Monthly Facility Charge
Monthly Horsepower Charge
All kWh

5. Irrigation — Reuse Pumps Service
Annual Rate Single-Phase

Annual Horsepower Facility Charge

First 200 kWh per HP
All excess kWh

Annual Rate Three-Phase

Annual Consumer Service Charge
Annual Horsepower Facility Charge
Annual Prepayment per Horsepower

First 200 kWh per HP
All excess kWh

$5.75
$0.50
$0.0698

$5.75
$4.35
$0.0698

$5.75
$6.70
$0.0698

$5.75
$9.15
$0.0698

$5.75
$12.75
$0.0698

$23.00
$0.3488
$0.0698

$485.00
$23.00
$10.40
$0.1418
$0.0698



7-1-1

Irrigation — Rotating Pivots Service

Annual Rate Single-Phase
Annual Horsepower Facility Charge
First 200 kWh per HP
All excess kWh

Annual Rate Three-Phase
Annual Consumer Service Charge
Annual Horsepower Facility Charge
Annual Prepayment per Horsepower
First 200 kWh per HP
All excess kWh

Large Power Service
Demand Charge
Energy Charge

Large Power Interruptible
Demand Charge
Energy Charge

Farm Non-Residential Single-Phase Service
Summer Season

Customer Service Charge

All kWh
Winter Season

Customer Service Charge

All kWh

11 & 12 Security Light Service

Code 11
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
100 Watt HPS
150 Watt HPS
250 Watt HPS
73 Watt LED

Code 12
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
100 Watt HPS
150 Watt HPS
250 Watt HPS
73 Watt LED

$23.00
$0.3488
$0.0698

$485.00
$23.00
$10.40
$0.1418
$0.0698

$18.10
$0.0506

$11.92
$0.0506

$26.00
$0.1012

$26.00
$0.0785

$9.00
$14.00
$9.00
$10.00
$14.00
$10.00

$5.00
$6.50
$5.00
$5.60
$6.50
$5.60



13.

Street Lighting Service

Unmetered
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
100 Watt HPS
150 Watt HPS
250 Watt HPS
73 Watt LED

Metered
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Luminaire
100 Watt HPS
150 Watt HPS
250 Watt HPS
73 Watt LED

$9.00
$14.00
$6.00
$10.00
$14.00
$10.00

$5.00
$6.50
$5.00
$5.60
$6.50
$5.60



